		2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
53338	198 FEB 19 ATT:02	Vol. <u>M98</u> Page 5275 @
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,
्राज्यक्षित्र है। राजित विकासिक क्षेत्र सामानिक सुद्धानम् स्वतानिक क्षेत्रकार्यक्षितान् । सुर्वसिक् स्वतानिक स्वतानिक स	Time to	County of } 553.
े राज्य विद्या । त्यार राज्यांच्या ता भारतात सम्बद्धा स्वयं विश्वविद्यार्थि संस्थान स्वयं स्व	Trible V. Ser Samer Heinder	I certify that the within instrument
Mark D. Anderton	e sentro e la savara ligari de la segui	was received for record on the day
्रिक्त सुरक्षित्र के प्रतिकृतिक स्थापन के प्रतिकृति । विद्यान के के प्रतिकृति के प्रतिकृति के प्रतिकृति के प्र विकास के प्रतिकृति	ा प्रश्निक प्रतिकृतिक विद्यालया । विकास सम्बद्धिः	Qf, 19, at
		o'clockM., and recorded in
Otto Keller	SPACE RESERVED	book/rest/volume No on page
	PARTEON DESIGNATION	and/or as fee/file/instru-
	RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/seception No.
Boneficiary's Name and Accress		Record of of said County.
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip);		Witness my hand and seal of County
Charles D. Bates		affixed.
140 S.W. Arthur St., Ste. 300	to to to the transfer of the control	
Portland, OR 97201		NAME TITLE
	ant ogonia	By, Deputy,
	1110 02046741	By, Deputy.
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 13th	day of Febru	ary
MARK D. ANDERTON	St St. Metter of	, 19.28, between
A Committee of the Comm	and the second of the second	
ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC.	en en nieuwe wie eg Nyhard weren.	as Grantor,
ASPEN TITLE AND ESCROW, INC. MID-OHIO SECURITIES CORP., CUSTODIA	N FBO OTTO KELLER IR	RA DATED 6/26/95
The state of the s	and the same of the Walliams	
The transfer of the first of processing weights represent to a	WITNESSETH:	"es Beneficiary,
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells	and conveys to turnton in	
Klamath County, Oregon, o	Mid Conveys to trustee in	trust, with power of sale, the property in
	PROBLEM SYSTEMS FROM THE PROPERTY OF THE	
8 East of the Willamette Meridian, State of Gregon, lying Southerly of and North of Sprague River. together with all and singular the tenements, hereditament or hereafter apportaining, and the rents, issues and profits the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORI of SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS	the Williamson Rive	er Road ther rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with
note of even deto herowith, payable to beneficiary or ore	lor and made by scentor the	ost thereon according to the terms of a promissory
not sooner paid, to be due and payable reprusty i	15 16 2000	
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree erry or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instruction immediately due and payable. The execution by grants grants assignment.	instrument is the date, stated to to, attempt to, or actually so it liest obtaining the written of	ii, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop- onzent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor ag	rees:	
1. To protect, preserve and meintain the property provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of		
2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and	I habitable condition any hull	ding or improvement which may be constructed.
3. To comply with all laws ordinances redulations	Coverants conditions and and	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
to pay for filing same in the proper public office or office agencies as may be deemed desirable by the hypothesis of the proper public of the same in the proper public of the p	s, as well as the cost of all li	nmercial Code as the beneficiary may require and ien searches made by filing officers or searching
4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance damage by lite and such other hazards as the beneficiary written in compenies acceptable to the beneficiary, with i liciary as soon as insured; if the granter shall fail for any reat least litteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of the same at granter's expense. The amount collected any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficially part thereof, may be released to granter. Such appliance or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.	may from time to time require loss payable to the latter; all peason to procure any such insur- or insurance now or hereafter; under any fire or other insura- liciary may deformine, or at op- lication or relayer why! not or	re, in an amount not less than \$
5. To keep the projectly free from construction lies assessed upon or against the property before any part of promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the or other charges payable by granter, either by direct ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment the secured breaky together with the all the deliver of the secured breaky.	ns and to pay all taxes, assess	

the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, with interest as aforesaid, the property hardinbefore described, as well as the granter, shall be bound to the same extent that they are bound for the payment of the obligation herein described, and all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable and constitute a breach of this trust deed.

6. To pay all costs, tees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in entercing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's tees actually incurred.

7. To eppear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclocure of this deed or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or entorcability, to pay all costs and expenses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney lees; the amount of attorney tees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, granter further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable at the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees attorney fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee tereunder must be either an atterney, who is an active member of the Oragon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to de business under the Isws of Oragon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

WAPINING: 12 USC 1701;3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

**The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete duteil.

EXHIBIT

which sie in excess of the amount sequined to gay all reasonable coats, expenses and attorneys toes measurily pair or incurred by frantee in such proceedings, shall have been a second to the standard of the coats and expenses and applied by it litts upon any reasonable coats and expenses are in the trial and applients court, necessary, and applied to the coats and to the balance applied upon the feel hadden are secured, hereby; and stanter, agrees, at its countried by beautificary, in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the feel hadden are secured, hereby; and stanter, agrees, at its countried to the coats of the coats for characters and from time to this upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its toos and presentation of the coats for endorsees and from time to this upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its toos and presentation of this dead and the indibations, trustee may (a) coult gone programes, for cancellation, whithout affecting the liability of any person for the angelia and the indibations, trustees may (a) coil in any subordination or others or specially the case of the property. (b) for in granting any easterned in the control of the property. The grantes in any recentage the did deed or their or charge thereof; (d) itself the case of the property. The grantes in any recentage the property of the services by granter hereound pulps had been to estable to conclusive proof of the reverse of the property of the services of the property. The grantes in any recentage the property of any part thereof, in its own name of the property and the application of the property of the property of the property and the application of the property and the application of the property of the property and the application of the property of t

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. It the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property demage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-

obtain anotic and may not satisfy only had not properly desired by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's pursonal lamily or household purposes (san impursant Notice-Isotow).

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary neron.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammstical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to propositions and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE Dolete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Dolete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Landing Act and Regulation 2, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on ... by Mark D. Anderton This instrument was acknowledged before me on .. OFFICIAL SEAL

LAURA JEUTLER

NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON

COMMISSION NO. A 034448

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEY	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 5/31/98 YANCE (To be used only when chiligations have been paid.)
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: \$5.	see all when callgations have been pold.)

rised for record at request of Aspen Title &	Escrow the 10+b	
of February A.D., 19 98 at of Mortgages	o'clock A Maria the 19th da	ly
of Mortgages		
Part Half Brokers	on Page5275	٠.
FEE not have \$15.00 and Victorial in the prior space of second	Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk	
and the second of the control of the first the second of t	By Kostilla	